CHANGE ORDER

Order No. _____1

Date: May 16, 2025									
	Agreement Date: October 23, 2024								
NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW22146 – US-98 at Old Foley Road Intersection									
<u>Realignment</u>									
OWNER: Baldwin County Commission									
CONTRACTOR: Asphalt Services, Inc.			AND						
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:									
 Addition of Slope Paving and Concrete Curb in order to comply with ALDOT permit requirements. The following pay items are hereby added to the contract: 									
ITEM# ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT	QUANTIT	Y AMOUNT							
614A-000 Slope Paving CY	\$750.00	3	\$2,250.00						
623B-000 Concrete Curb, Type N LF	\$50.00	24	\$1,200.00						
623B-001 Concrete Curb, Type N Spcl LF	\$50.00	33	\$1,650.00						
•	TOTA	TOTAL \$5,100.00							
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE)	\$	\$ 461,310.25							
Net change by previously authorized Change Order	\$	0.00							
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order wa	\$	461,310.25							
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this		5,100.00							
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHA	ANGE ORDER	will be \$	466,410.25						
The Original (CONTRACT TIME) The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by th The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHA		r 0	working days working days working days						
CONTRACTOR:									
RECOMMENDED: Wash Clare	ша	***************************************	- 99 B						
OWNER:			V						



Asphalt Services, Inc.

11045 Old Highway 31 Spanish Fort, Al. 36527 Phone 251.621.9325 Fax 251.621.9393

PROPOSAL NO. 240808-1

DATE 2/17/2025

CUSTOMER ADDRESS **CONTACT Tucker Stuart**

JOB NAME **Old Foley Road Re-Alignment** PO #

SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDED IN THIS PROPOSAL

Item	Quantity		Description		Rate	Total
1	3	CY	Slope Paving		\$750.00	\$2,250.00
2	24	LF	Concrete Curb, Type N		\$50.00	\$1,200.00
3	33	LF	Concrete Curb, Type N Special		\$50.00	\$1,650.00
			Prices Good For 60 Days		TOTAL:	\$5,100.00
Accepted By:		Submitted By:				
				Taylor Renfr	roe	2/17/2025
Authorized Representative		ative	 Date	Project Manager		Date

Unless specifically noted on this proposal, all items quoted include labor, materials, equipment, overhead, profit, and all applicable taxes. This proposal, if accepted, will become and integral part of any existing contract on this project. A signature by an authorized representative is required for the execution of this work.